## **OWN SEAL NOT REQUIRED**

## **INVITATION FOR BIDS**

Sealed bids for "Demolition of Residential Building and Site Restoration 74 Keene Road, Marshfield, MA Contract 2018-07" will be received by the Department of Public Works at the Town Hall, 870 Moraine Street, Marshfield, Massachusetts until 2:00PM (prevailing time) on Wednesday, October 18, 2017. At that time the bids will be taken to Hearing Room #2, 2nd floor of the Town Hall, to be publicly opened and read aloud. Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope marked "Bid Demolition Residential Building and Site Restoration 74 Keene Road.-Contract 2018-06"

The work consists of demolition of 794SF residential home, and shed including removal of foundation, disposal, and site restoration in accordance with specifications prepared by the Department of Public Works, Town of Marshfield, Massachusetts.

All proposals are subject to Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Labor and Industry rates, EEOC Regulations, M.G.L. Chapter 62C - Section 49A, Chapter 30 - Section 39M, and M.G.L. Chapter 149 ss26 and 27. The project is subject to Davis Bacon Act as amended and Equal Employment Opportunity based on partial federal funding. Copies of the Contract Documents and Specifications may be obtained after October 4<sup>h</sup> from rom the office of the DPW, Town Hall, 870 Moraine Street, only upon receipt of a \$25.00 refundable deposit check made payable to the Town of Marshfield. Documents will be mailed upon receipt of a \$15.00 non-refundable check or receipt of recipients Fedex Number. Copies of the Contract Documents and Specifications may be examined at the following location:

**Engineering Division** 

DPW Office - Town Hall

870 Moraine Street

Marshfield, MA 02050

Each bid shall be accompanied by a bid security in the amount and form as stated in the Instruction to Bidders. The Board of Public Works reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids that are deemed to be in the best interest of the Town.